<u>Tabulation of Bid Line-Item Pricing for</u> <u>Holiday Court sewer system improvements (Sol. No. 2020-017)</u>

			Estimated			Middle Tennessee		W & O Construction Inc.	
				Civil Constructors, LLC Bid Unit		Infrastructure, Inc. Bid Unit		W & O Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Bid Amount	Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Sewer Pump Station Complete and Operable	LS	1	\$250,925.00	\$250,925.00	\$223,285.00		\$322,500.00	\$322,500.00
2	6 inch DIP Pressure Class 350 with PROTECTO 401 Lining and Restraint Grip Gaskets Force Main. Shall including all pipe, valves, fittings, fittings, related appurtenances and testing.	LF	997	\$123.50	\$123,129.50	\$154.70	\$154,235.90	\$120.00	\$119,640.00
3	Demolition, Complete	LS	1	\$19,936.00	\$19,936.00	\$18,867.00	\$18,867.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Erosion Control, Clearing, Tree Removal, Fence Replacement, Temporary relocation of sheds or other structures	LS	1	\$28,446.00	\$28,446.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,683.00	\$10,683.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	Yard Piping as per sheet MP3, for 10 inch DIP gravity line, Port Plug Valve and appurtenances, Coring and Invert Reshape MHA-2	LS	1	\$95,701.00	\$95,701.00	\$33,420.00	\$33,420.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	Doghouse Manhole A-1, approximate +/-14' depth 4'-0" Diameter	EA	1	\$13,268.00	\$13,268.00	\$7,591.50	\$7,591.50	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
8	Manhole A-3, approximate +/- 15' depth.	EA	1	\$13,937.00	\$13,937.00	\$6,844.00	\$6,844.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Erosion Control Intermediate/Final	LS	1	\$13,353.00	\$13,353.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	Allowance for Telemetry Relocation	n/a	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Repair	Sq-ft	5400	\$6.00		\$10.00	\$54,000.00	\$6.00	
12	Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq-ft	1778	\$11.65	\$20,713.70	\$11.50	\$20,447.00	\$23.00	\$40,894.00
13	Undercutting/ Excavation of gravity sewer line and or wetwell where directed by Owner or Engineer including Unclassified Excavation, removal and disposal of unsuitable material, furnishing and installing 2- inch surge stone, including all dewatering, slope protection and shoring.	C.Y.	300	\$69.00	\$20,700.00	\$77.39	\$23,217.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
	Grand Totals:				\$647,192.20		\$554,057.40		\$634,434.00